Circular dated December 31, 2024 related
to Compliance Report on Corporate
Governance is applicable to the entity?

No

We are a listed company having a paid-up capital of Rs. 3,28,44,000.00 (Rupees Three
crore twentyeight lakhs and forty-four thousand only) and a Net-worth of Rs.
8,18,30,617.00 (Rupees Eight crores Eighteen Lakhs thirty thousand six hundred and
seventeen only) as on 31st March, 2025. Therefore, provisions of Regulation 27(2) of
SEBI (LODR) Regulations,2015 are not applicable to the company and are not required
to submit the Corporate Governance Report.

Whether Annexure I (Part B) of the SEBI
Circular dated December 31, 2024 related